Employees hired between October 1 and November 30 will receive 4 hours floating 
holiday. 

Section 2: 

Holiday pay shall be eight (8) hours regular pay for all employees unless there is an election under 
Section 3 or Section 7 of this Article.  The intent of this provision is to ensure that employees 
receive not more than one hundred and four (104) hours of holiday pay per year.  Those 
employees who work a 4/10 shift and the holiday falls on their regular work day have the option 
of filling the remaining two (2) hours of their holiday by taking vacation time.   

Section 3: 

The employee may elect to receive eight (8) hours credited to his/her vacation accrual in place of

[...]

garments as a result of size change shall be paid by the employee. 

Section 3: 

All Operators, Transit Inspectors, and Bus Maintenance: 

The City shall arrange, through its uniform supplier(s), for employees to purchase replacement 
uniform garments.  The City shall pay up to three hundred seventy-five dollars($375) per calendar 
year (via a supplier credit system) toward the cost of the uniforms from the City's supplier(s), 
uniform alteration, or for reimbursement of shoes or repair of shoes that meet the uniform policy 
criteria.  For bus maintenance, the City shall pay up to five hundred ($500) per calendar year

[...]

toward the cost of uniforms, uniform alteration, or for reimbursement of shoes or repair of shoes 
that meet the uniform policy criteria. 

In order to receive reimbursement, the employee must submit a paid receipt to the City on or 
before December 31st in the year in which the shoes were purchased or repaired.  Any amount in 
excess of three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) shall be paid by the employee directly to 
the supplier.  Optional City approved uniform garments (hats, gloves, etc.) may be paid for from 
the uniform allowance after initial uniform purchase.  Uniform allowance for optional garments 
may be used in the second year of allowance and thereafter.